Convertible Share Warrants 
Rs. 10,66,44,600 (being 25% of the Issue 
Price of the Warrants) 

Audit Committee of the Board of Directors of 
the Company in their meeting held on 18th 
February 2025 has, inter alia, considered the 
Lapsing of 16,34,400 (Sixteen Lakhs Thirty-
Four Thousand Four Hundred only) Fully 
Convertible Warrants (“Warrants”) of Rs. 
10,66,44,600 (being 25% of the Issue Price of 
the Warrants) on 15th February 2025, due to 
nonexercised of option to convert warrants 
into equity shares within the stipulated 
eighteen-month period from the date of